CH \$190.0

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CMP Healthcare Media Group LLC		1111/02/2007 I	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CMPMedica Group LLC	
Street Address:	600 Harrison Street	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94107	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78913883	CMPMEDICA
Serial Number:	78913884	CMPMEDICA
Serial Number:	78912704	CMPMEDICA
Serial Number:	78912708	CMPMEDICA
Serial Number:	78912710	CMPMEDICA
Serial Number:	78912712	CMPMEDICA
Serial Number:	78912714	CMPMEDICA

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (516)467-8532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-562-5705

Email: mheddell@ubm-us.com

Correspondent Name: Melissa Heddell
Address Line 1: 600 Community Drive

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0408

900093194

Address Line 2: 4th Floor Address Line 4: Manhasset, N	4th Floor Manhasset, NEW YORK 11030		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Heddell		
Signature:	/melissaheddell/		
Date:	12/01/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=CMPMedicaGroup#page1.tif source=CMPMedicaGroup#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0409



PAGE

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CMP HEALTHCARE MEDIA GROUP LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CMP HEALTHCARE MEDIA GROUP LLC" TO "CMPMEDICA GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 11:10 O'CLOCK A.M.

3375676 8100

071183674



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6127684

DATE: 11-02-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0410

#### STATE OF DELAWARE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

### CMP HEALTHCARE MEDIA GROUP LLC

- 1. The Name of the Limited Liability Company is CMP Healthcare Media Group LLC.
- 2. The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended by striking out Article First thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Article the following new Article:

"First: The name of the Company is CMPMedica Group LLC."

3. The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be November 2, 2007.

Executed on November 2, 2007.

By: Annmarie Fowler

Title: Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:12 AM 11/02/2007 FILED 11:10 AM 11/02/2007 SRV 071183674 - 3375676 FILE

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0411

**RECORDED: 12/01/2007**